

124 Abbott Rd Hallam, VIC, 3803 Australia

Ph: 1300 13 9999 Fax: 1300 13 6666 Email: info@ht8.com.au

ACN: 085 545 973

www.ht8.com.au

28 January 2022

## Correction-Quarterly Activity Report - December 2021

Pure-Play IT and Consumer Electronics online retailer Harris Technology Group Limited (ASX: HT8) announces a correction to its activity report for the December 2021 quarter released to the ASX on 27 January 2022.

In the **Inventory Update** section on page 2, it was stated that the inventory on hand at 31 December 2021 was \$11.6M. This figure is incorrect. The correct figure is \$12.9M, which is an increase from the amount of \$12.6M on hand at 30 September 2021.

The error occurred due to goods-in-transit not being accounted for.

\*All FY22 data is unaudited

This announcement is authorised for release by the HT8 Chairman, Alan Sparks.

## **About Harris Technology Group Limited**

Harris Technology Group Limited is a publicly listed company on the Australia Securities Exchange (ASX: HT8). Harris Technology is a well-known brand with a 30+ year history in IT/CE (Consumer Electronics) retail market covering a very wide range of IT/CE products for small and medium businesses in Australia and the public. Harris Technology was previously owned by Wesfarmers under Officeworks and prior to this, it was owned by Coles Myer Group. Harris Technology pursues a purely eCommerce strategy and no longer operates any physical shopfronts —all businesses of Harris Technology are conducted online, both via <a href="www.ht.com.au">www.ht.com.au</a> and major online platforms such as Amazon, eBay, Kogan and Catch etc.